

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24982/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2019 in CCC No. 100375/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

APPASAHEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASHREE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

((IA No.160419/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23268/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147853/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149009/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149005/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
Ms. Krishma M.N., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharangaouda, Adv.
M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.01.2020.

In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file
additional documents.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

